CONSTRUCTION ADVANCEMENT PROGRAM

P.O. Box 488 « Vienna, Ohio 44473

330-539-6050 * 1-800-686-4697 « Fax: 330-539-0130

Columbiana, Mahoning & Trumbull Counties
Journeyman:

Base Hourly Rates:

1st 1350 Hours
0-1350 hours

3rd 1350 hours
2700-4050 hours

Plus Health and Welfare:
Plus Pension:

Plus Annuity:

Plus CAP:

Plus Apprenticeship:
International Training Fund:

Plus Medical Reimbursement Plan:

Total Fringes:

Employee Deductions:
Union Working Dues:

International Working Dues:
Savings:

Building Trade Dues:
United Way:

www. TheBuildersOnline.com
LOCAL #526 - AREA #179 PLASTERERS - EFIS

WAGE - FRINGE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE 6/1/22 - 5/31/23

$25.72

Foreman:

Apprentice Base Hourly Rates:

$14.15

$20.58

$7.70
$3.43
$4.45
$0.18
$0.20
$0.05
$2.15
$18.16

Journeyman:
Foreman:
Journeyman:
Foreman:

Apprentice Union Dues per hour paid:

1st 1350 Hours

0-1350 Hours $1.29
2nd 1350 Hours
1350-2700 Hours $1.45

Apprentice International Working Dues per hour worked:

1st 1350 Hours

0-1350 Hours $0.32
2nd 1350 Hours
1350-2700 Hours $0.36

Fringe Benefits are paid on HOURS WORKED.

Fringes and Deductions are to be sent monthly to:

Eastern Ohio < Western Pennsylvania

2nd 1350 hours

1350-2700 hours

4th 1350 hours
4050-5400 hours

Journeyman Total Package:

$1.76
$1.82
$0.44
$0.45
$1.10
$0.07
$0.01

3rd 1350 Hours
2700-4050 Hours
4th 1350 Hours

4050-5400 Hours

3rd 1350 hours
2700-4050 Hours
4th 1350 Hours
4050-5400 Hours

Combined Funds Local #179
33 Fitch Boulevard
Austintown, OH 44515

$27.22

$1.55

$1.65

$0.39

$0.41

$18.00

§23.15

$43.88



