

CONSTRUCTION ADVANCEMENT PROGRAM



P.O. Box 488 • Vienna, Ohio 44473

330-539-6050 • 1-800-686-4697 • Fax: 330-539-0130

www.TheBuildersOnline.com

LOCAL #526 - AREA #179 PLASTERERS - EFIS

WAGE - FRINGE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 6/1/22 - 5/31/23

Columbiana, Mahoning & Trumbull Counties

Columbiana, Manorning & Trumbuli Counties								
	Base Hourly Rates:		rneyman:	\$25.72		Foreman:	\$27.22	
Apprentice Base Hourly Rates:								
	<u>1st 1350 Hours</u>				2nd 1350 h			
	0-1350 hours		\$14.15		1350-2700 h	ours		\$18.00
	3rd 1350 hours				4th 1350 ho	ours		
	2700-4050 hours		\$20.58		4050-5400 h	ours		\$23.15
	Plus Health and Welfare:			\$7.70				
	Plus Pension:			\$3.43				
	Plus Annuity:			\$4.45				
	Plus CAP:			\$0.18				
	Plus Apprenticeship:			\$0.20				
	International Training Fund	l:		\$0.05				
Plus Medical Reimbursement Plan:				\$2.15				
	Total Fringes:			\$18.16	Journe	eyman Total I	Package:	\$43.88
	Employee Deductions:							
	Union Working Dues:		Jou	rneyman:	\$1.76			
				Foreman:	\$1.82			
	International Working Dues	3:	Jou	rneyman:	\$0.44			
				Foreman:	\$0.45			
	Savings:				\$1.10			
	Building Trade Dues:				\$0.07			
	United Way:				\$0.01			
	Apprentice Union Dues per hour paid:							
	1st 1350 Hours				3rd 1350 Ho	ours		
	0-1350 Hours	\$1.29			2700-4050 H	ours	\$1.55	
	2nd 1350 Hours				<u>4th 1350 Hoυ</u>	<u>ırs</u>		
	1350-2700 Hours	\$1.45			4050-5400 H	ours	\$1.65	
Apprentice International Working Dues per hour worked:								
	1st 1350 Hours				3rd 1350 hou	irs		
	0-1350 Hours	\$0.32			2700-4050 H	ours	\$0.39	
	<u>2nd 1350 Hours</u>				<u>4th 1350 Hoυ</u>	ırs		
	1350-2700 Hours	\$0.36			4050-5400 H	ours	\$0.41	

Fringe Benefits are paid on HOURS WORKED.

Fringes and Deductions are to be sent monthly to:

Combined Funds Local #179

33 Fitch Boulevard Austintown, OH 44515